## **GLONINGER WOODS PARK PARTNERS PROGRAM**



PHONE: 717-273-9200

## PARK PARTNERS - ADOPT-A-MILE MARKER POST

The Adopt-A-Mile Marker Post Program is for someone who wishes to adopt a Park Trail Mile Marker Post in memory or honor of a loved one, to celebrate a special event, or for personal recognition. An adopted Park Trail Mile Marker Post is a tribute and a lifetime memorial gift in their honor. An adopted Park Trail Mile Marker Post can acknowledge a celebratory event such as a birthday, anniversary, or any special occasion.

A Memory or Celebration Park Trail Mile Marker Post can be adopted with a tax-deductible contribution. In recognition of the Donor's donation, North Cornwall Township will install a personalized plaque on one of the mile markers post, along the walking path in the Gloninger Woods Park, located at 22<sup>nd</sup> and Chestnut Streets in North Cornwall Township. The location choice of a Park Trail Mile Marker Post will be on a first-come reserved basis.

A Park Trail Mile Marker may be endowed permanently for the tax-deductible amount of \$300. Donor contributions will help fund the costs of the installation of the Park Trail Mile Marker Posts, as well as the perpetual maintenance of their Mile Marker Post.

North Cornwall Township offers contribution installment options. The tax-deductible donation of \$300.00 for the Adopt-A- Mile Marker Post Program can be made in full, or as a three-year installment payment plan. A three-year installment plan would require an initial \$100.00 payment and two remaining \$100.00 payments by June 30<sup>th</sup> of each year.

The Park Trail Mile Marker Post plaque will approximately be 3" by 5" long, dark green with white lettering, and will be permanently mounted on top of the Mile Marker Post. After the application is completed and submitted with payment, it will take approximately four weeks until the plague is delivered and mounted. North Cornwall Township will maintain the Park Trail Mile Marker Post and mounted plaque to ensure it remains in good condition.

Sample Park Mile Marker Post Lettered Plaque



INTERESTED DONORS MUST COMPLETE THE APPLICATION FORM ON THE BACK PAGE

## **GLONINGER WOODS PARK PARTNERS PROGRAM**



ADOPT-A-MILE MARKER POST APPLICATION FORM - ID#: NCTGWP\_\_\_\_\_

## APPLICANT MUST COMPLETE THIS PLAQUE INSCRIPTION FORM

- You have five rows with a maximum of 15 letters or spaces in each row.
- Begin writing in a letter or space to the left side of each row.
- Keep a space between each name or word.
- The letter message will be centered on the plaque.

	 	 _	 		 _			 	
	 _	 _	 _		 _	_	_	 _	
	 _	 _	 	_	 _			 	
_	 _	 _	 _	_	 _		_	 	

The Adopt-A-Mile Marker Donor Must Complete the Following Information										
Applicant Name										
Address										
City		State	Zip							
Phone #	Email									
\$300.00 Adopt-A-Mile Marker Post	t - Paid in Full Contributio	on Check#	Date							
\$100.00 Installment payments	#1) Year:	Check #	Date							
(Due by June 30 <sup>th</sup> of each year)	#2) Year:	Check #	Date							
	#3) Year:	Check #	Date							
have read this application form information and agree to Adopt-a-Mile Marker, located within the Gloninger Woods Park, at the location designated on the attached plan, for the donated amount of \$300.00, and understand that the total amount must be paid to reserve permanent mile marker naming ownership, and authorize North Cornwall Township to order and install a name plague on reserved mile marker post, with the above inscription. The Township will responsible to maintain the mile marker and plaque. A Township Sealed Certificate of Recognition and Township Tax-Deductible letter receipt will be mailed to the Donor. Note: North Cornwall Township reserves the right to deny any donor, who requests advertisement that is offensive or objectionable, which is deemed inappropriate in a Municipal Park.  Signature Date  Applicant Date										
No	rth Cornwall Township Offici									